
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 
   

Title    

Authorization to Enter Into a Contract Extension for Annual Audit Services 
with Baker Tilly US, LLP 

  
Committee Flow:  
Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Kathleen T. Hopkinson, 630.208.5132 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? Yes Appropriation Amount: $135,500  

If not budgeted, explain funding source: See Financials in Resolution 

Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes 

 
Summary:   

In FY2024, Kane County selected Baker Tilly US, LLP to conduct the annual audit of the 
County financial statements, required supplementary information, the report on federal awards, 
and the Circuit Clerk audit for fiscal year ended November 30, 2024. The contract was a one-
year contract with four one-year options. The County is asking to renew the second year of the 
audit contract in the amount of $135,500. 


